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694016 Goldfarb Report REPORT €0353
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1653 199 271 534 508 462 46 141 171 409 588 258 227 679 486 390 705 457
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 169 238 518 354 306 48 121 185 333 429 236 217 570 396 345 575 392

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A very positive
effect 66 7 6 33 15 " 4 5 8 9 20 18 12 28 8 27 20 25
4.7 4.2 2.5 6.4 4.1 3.6 7.8 4.5 4.4 2.7 4.6 7.4 5.5 4.9 2.0 7.8 3.5 6.4

A somewhat positive
effect 296 36 43 108 80 71 9 28 35 49 91 51 71 106 84 83 109 90
21.2 21.4 18.1 20.9 22.6 23.3 18.7 23.3 19.1 14.7 21.1 21.4 32.6 18.6 21.3 24.2 18.9 22.9

No real effect 655 80 17 202 196 174 22 59 9% 178 199 99 84 277 183 148 276 173
: 46.8 - 47.4 49.3 39.0 55.4 56.9 46.3 48.6 50.8 53.4 46.5 42.0 38.8 48.7 46.2 43.0 48.0 44.1

A somewhat negative
effect 276 35 57 120 49 40 10 16 29 79 80 52 35 108 92 64 122 80
19.7 20.5 23.9 23.2 13.9 12.9 19.9 12.8 15.9 23.7 18.6 22.2 16.4 19.0 23.3 18.5 21.2 20.5

A very negative
effect 99 10 12 53 13 9 4 12 18 16 36 17 12 47 26 22 45 22
7.1 5.9 5.1 10.1 3.5 3.0 7.3 9.9 9.6 4.9 8.4 7.0 5.8 8.2 6.7 6.4 7.9 5.7
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